FIRST INFORMATION REPORT Page No. FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION

154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub -Division: Sawombung

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 704(8) 2023 SMG-PS, U/S- 302/34 IFC & 25(1-C) A Act

Date & Hour of occurrence: 4/05/2023 at about 3:00 am.

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
16/08/2023 at 6/20 pm	At most sitemasker Out Post	16/08/2023

At near Leitanpokpi Out P PS -Sagolmang, Imphal East District. Manipur, about 9.5 km North from PS

N.B.- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb Impression of informant and artested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informants / complainant	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case.
Letkholen Haokip (33) yrs s/o. (L) Jangmang Haokip of C. Aisan village, Kangpokpi District, Manipur.	Unknown persons	Punishment for, murder with common intention by using fire arms. Punishable, U/s-302/34 IPC & 25 (1-C) A Act.	SI Md. Murtaza Khan of SMG- PS will please investigate the case.	

OE is attuched

OC/SMG-PS Dt. 16/08/2023

Officer-In-Charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal East District

Signed:-

Name: Inspt. S. Basanta Singh Designation: - OC/SMG-PS

Dated: - 16/08/2023

Officer-In-Charge Segolmang Police Station

Imphal East District To,

The Officer-In-Charge Saikul Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur

Subject Report.

Sir.

I have the honour to report that my naphew namely Mr (L) Mangminjoy Haokip (20) yrs S.o. Paokhongam Haokip, a permanant resident of C.Aisan Village, under Saikul Police station recieved bullet injuries on his person suspected to be fired by Imphal East District Police at near Leitanpokpi Police Out Post on 04/05/2023 at @ 3:00 am while he was present in the crowd during communal conflict. After that he was brought to CHC- Saikul by local public in the same morning and declared death by the MO In-charge CHC- Saikul and Death Certificate was also issued on the same.

The dead body of (L) Mangminjoy Haokip was taken home by family members, and formal burial service was performed on the same day at C.Aisan Village, as per Kuki customery ritual.) I could not report in time to the Police Station due to inconvenience caused by present ethnic conflict and prevailing law and order situation in the state of Manipur.

It is therefore, request you to kindly take up necessary legal action.

Enclosed:- Death Certificate of the deceased

This report is treated as 2023 of FIR NO 2010 (407)(8) an OE of PS UIS 3021341PC & 2023 (1-c) A feet.

OCI Scikul PS

OCI Scikul PS

D T 0 7 10 8 12023

D T 0 7 10 8 12023

Samu Police Station

Kangtokal Delitat. Mangu

Yours faithfully,

Solahaba Vadig)

Leikholen Haokip (33) 75 Fo (L) Jangmang Haokip of C.Aisan Village 7085347951/7005100165

of FIRE. 704 (\$) 2023 SMG PS, U/S 302/34 IPC & 25 (1-c) A Ad.

01.16/05/2013

Officer-th, Charge Sagolmang Police Station